

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2023	3-2016	Version:	1			
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	10/6	/2023			In control:	Committee on Public Works a	nd Infrastructure
On agenda:	10/1	0/2023			Final action:	10/24/2023	
Enactment date:	10/2	4/2023			Enactment #:	699	
Effective date:	10/3	1/2023					
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works to enter into a professional services agreement with Western Pennsylvania Conservancy in an amount not to exceed TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$200,000) dollars to support the city's equitable street tree plan over the course of up to three (3) of years.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2023-2016 Cover Letter DPW Letter to Council, Contract Agreement of City Street Trees Inventory & Analysis - WPC - signed, 2. 2023-2016 -Waiver of Competitive Process, Tree Inventory - WPC - signed, 3. Summary 2023-2016						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
10/31/2023	1	Mayor			Się	ned by the Mayor	
10/24/2023	1	City Cou	ncil		Pa	ssed Finally	Pass
10/18/2023	1	Standing	Committee	9	Aff	irmatively Recommended	Pass
10/10/2023	1	City Cour	ncil		Re	ad and referred	
Resolution auth	orizin	o the May	vor and th	o Dir	ector of the De	partment of Public Works to e	nter into a

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works to enter into a professional services agreement with Western Pennsylvania Conservancy in an amount not to exceed TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$200,000) dollars to support the city's equitable street tree plan over the course of up to three (3) of years.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are authorized to enter into a Professional Services Agreement with Western Pennsylvania Conservancy for the purpose of supporting the city's equitable street tree plan at an overall cost to the City not to exceed TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$200,000.00) DOLLARS over the course of up to three (3) of years.

Section 2. Funds for said Agreement shall be paid from the following accounts:

4029400444.53500.00 \$100,000 4000285300.53500.00\$100,000

Section 3. The Agreement or Agreements, and Amendments thereto, shall be approved by the City Solicitor as to form.